

## **Codington County Sheriff's Office**

14 First Avenue Southeast Watertown, SD 57201 Phone 605-882-6280 Fax 605-882-6283

Current Inmates Printed on December 1, 2024

Inmate Name	Age Charges	Bond
ANDERSON, SARA	38 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substate Felony 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substate Felony 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substate 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substate 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substate Felony 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substate 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substate 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear	Shelton Cash Only - \$3000.00 - Judge Means ance ance ance as
ANDERSON, WAYNE	3532-24-1 - Reckless Driving 32-33-18.2 - Eluding -Aggravated 25-10-13 - Violation of Protection Order 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor 22-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 year	Cash Only - \$50000.00 - Judge Pesall rs of age
ARCHAMBEAU, JORDAN	22 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault - Arrested	Oash Oak (Massacra)
BEAR HILL, FREDRICK	2022-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enfor Officer 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substate Felony 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 22-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Firefighter 35-9-2 - Underage Purchase or Possession of A Beverages 23A-27-21 - Probation Violation - Violation of Co	Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Means  Alcoholic
BILLINGS, CHLOE	1922-30A-7 - Receiving Stolen Property 22-3-5 - Accessory- Harbor Or Conceal - Arreste 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-42-19 - Poss/Dist W/Intent Drugs in Drug Fre Arrested 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Controlled D Arrested 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa Arrested 22-42-10 - Maintaining a Place Where Drugs are Sold or Used - Arrested	ance Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge ee Zone - Means Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge  Drug - Means Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Pesall ance -
BRABANT, RILEY	2022-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault	
BUECHLER, LUCAS	2632-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	
BUNTEN, JONATHAN	41 22-18-1 - Simple Assault Domestic	Cash/Surety - \$1000.00 - Judge Means
Cloud, Floyd Jr	50 Probation Violation - Probation Violation	
COELLO URBINA, IFRAN	27 22-22-7 - Sexual Contact With Child Less Than Offender 5+ Years Older 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail Drugs 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substa 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Minor	Pesall

Inmate Name	ge Charges	Bond
COTTIER, PRESTON	18 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug Arrested 22-30A-7 - Receiving Stolen Property 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$ 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$ 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufacture of Co Arrested 22-42-10 - Maintaining a Place Where Sold or Used - Arrested 22-42-19 - Poss/Dist W/Intent Drugs in Arrested	Pesall Cash/Surety - \$2000.00 - Judge 400 or less 400 or less ontrolled Drug -  Drugs are Kept,
CRAWFORD, BEAU	5022-24B-12 - Fail to Register New Addr 22-24B-12.1 - Sex Offender Registrati 22-24B-6 - Complete update Registrat Offender 24-15-21 - Parole Violation Warrant fo Penitentiary	on - Subsequent tion Form - Sex
DECKER, AMANDA	38 Probation Violation - Probation Violation Parole Violation - Parole Violation 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug Felony 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug	Means or Substance as Cash Only - \$1025.00 - Judge Means
Devries, Corey	4632-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	
FEATHER, JULIUS	21 22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All Others \$ 22-35-6 - Trespassing on Premises 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug Felony 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F6) (>1,000. 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug 22-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Fi 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest	or Substance as Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means .00 - 2,500.00) or Substance
Felice, John	4122-42-6 - Possession of Marijuana 2 o 22-34-1 - Intentional Damage to Prope	erty >\$400 - \$1000 Means  Irm or Bow and ArrowCash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge  Means  No Prior Crime of Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge  Pesall  Former Violent  I Degree - Arrested  No Prior Crime of  erty >\$400 - \$1000  Irm or Bow and Arrow  Orior Felony drug
First In Trouble, Jeremiah Jr.	1922-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F4) > \$5,000 22-22-1 - Attempted Rape - 3rd Degre 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Min 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F5) >\$2500 Probation Violation - Probation Violation	0.00-\$100,000
Grey, Wyatt	25 22-18-1 - Simple Assault - Misdemean 23A-43-31 - Felony Failure to Appear 32-34-6 - Leaving Accident Scene - Fa Information 32-23-2 - Punishment for prohibited dr 32-4-5 - Possession of Stolen Vehicle 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F4) > \$5,000	ailure to Provide No Bond - \$0.00 - Judge Means
HENMAN, LAINE	41 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography-Posses Manufacture	ssion, Distribute,

Inmate Name	Age	Charges	Bond
JARQUIN CRUZ, EDGAR	28	8 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault 32-23-1 - DUI 1st - Arrested 32-26-6 - Unsafe Lane Change/Lane Driving - Arrested 32-35-113 - Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility - Arrested 32-24-1 - Reckless Driving - Arrested 32-12-22 - Driving Without Valid License or Permit - Arrested 35-1-9.1 - Open Container, Broken Seal in Motor Vehicle - Arrested	Cash Only - \$20000.00
Kaska, James	63	3 22-22A-3 - Aggravated Incest 22-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 years of age	Cash Only - \$30000.00 - Judge Pesall
Keller, Shawn	36	622-18-1 - Simple Assault - Felony 22-19B-1 - Harassment 24-15-19 - Parole Violation	Cash Only - \$500.00 - Judge Pesall
Konshak, Michael	69	922-22-7 - Sexual Contact With Child Less Than 16 - Offender 5+ Years Older 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Minor 22-24A-5 - Solicitation of a Minor	Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge Pesall
LIKNESS, DUSTIN	42	222-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - Against Law Enforcement Officer - 2 counts 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 32-23-1 - DUI 3rd Offense	
LYONS, CARMEN	39	922-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance 23A-27-21 - Probation Violation - Violation of Conditions	Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge Means
MENDEZ LOPEZ, WILFREDO	28	8 22-40-1 - Impersonation to Deceive Law Enforcement 22-22-1 - Rape - 2nd Degree - Force, Coercion, Threats - Arrested	Cash Only - \$25000.00 - Judge Means
MORRISON, TAYLOR	30	0 Probation Violation - Probation Violation	
MOTZER, DYLAN	24	422-22-1 - Rape - 1st Degree - Less than 13 years of age 22-22-7 - Sexual Contact with Child Under 16; Actor Less Than 5 years Older 22-22-24.3 - Sexual Exploitation of Minor	Cash Only - \$10000.00 - Judge Pesall
ONEHORN, STEVEN	36	622-11-6 - Obstructing Officer, Jailer, Firefighter 22-11-4 - Resisting Arrest 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Paraphernalia 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail Drugs 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault Parole Violation - Parole Violation	Unknown - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Pesall
POPHAM, CHAD	51	1 22-34-1 - Intentional Damage to Property \$400 or less 22-35-6 - Failure to Vacate/Ordered to Leave 32-24-8 - Careless Driving - Arrested	
Rau, Royce	42	222-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F6) (>1,000.00 - 2,500.00) 22-30A-8.1 - Fraudulent Use of Credit Card to Obtain Property or Services >\$1000 22-40-8 - Identity Theft	Cash Only - \$1000.00
ROBERTSON, CHARLIANNE	36	622-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substance as Felony 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Paraphernalia 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Articles in Jail Drugs 22-42-5 - Possession Controlled Drug or Substance 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use Drug Paraphernalia	
Ross, Corey	43	3 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Drug or Substance as Felony Probation Violation - Probation Violation 23A-43-31 - Failure to Appear 22-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault	Cash Only - \$1000.00 - Judge Means Cash/Surety - \$2000.00 - Judge Means Cash Only - \$30000.00 - Judge Pesall

Inmate Name	Age Charges	Bond
RUNNELS, LUTA	2522-42-5 - Possession Controlle 22-42-5 - Possession Controlle 22-30A-17.2 - Theft of a Motor 22-42-6 - Possession of Marijua 22-42A-3 - Possession or Use 24-15-19 - Parole Violation	d Drug or Substance Vehicle >\$400-\$1000
SANCHEZ, WINDY	3849-31-31 - Misuse Of Phone-The Property - Harrassing Calls 22-18-1 - Simple Assault Dome Probation Violation - Probation	stic
SCHAFER, BLAKE	33 24-11-47 - Unauthorized Article 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Felony 32-23-1 - DUI 1st (Other Drugs 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Felony 32-23-1 - DUI 1st 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Felony 22-3-3 - Aiding, Abetting or Adv 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufactur 22-42-2 - Distribute/Manufactur	Pesall Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means I Drug or Substance as I Drug or Substance as Cash Only - \$2000.00 - Judge Means e of Controlled Drug e of Controlled Drug
SPREEMAN, SAVANNAH	35 22-42-5.1 - Ingesting Controlled Felony	Drug or Substance as
Taylor, Robert	37 22-24B-12 - Fail to Register Ne 32-23-1 - DUI 2nd Offense - Ar 35-1-9.1 - Open Container, Bro Arrested 32-12-65 - Driving While Suspe 22-24B-5 - Felony-Fail to Retur Offense - Arrested 22-24B-5 - Fail To Return Verif - Arrested 22-24B-12 - Fail to Register Ne 23A-27-21 - Probation Violation Arrested	Pesall  ken Seal in Motor Vehicle - Cash Only - \$5000.00 - Judge Ledy Cash Only - \$2500.00 - Mammenga  nded - Arrested In Sex Offender Form-2nd  cation Form - Sex Offender  w Address - Arrested
VIDMAR, BRYCE	2432-12-65 - Driving While Revok	ed
Weber, Marcus	3122-18-1.1 - Aggravated Assault 22-32-1 - Burglary in First Degr Possess Weapon, or Nighttime 22-16-4 - Murder in 1st Deg - A	ee Inflict Injury on Another, Pesall
WHITMAN, DEIRDRE	42 22-18-1.05 - Aggravated Assau Enforcement Officer 22-30A-24 - Passing NSF Chec 22-18-1.05 - Simple Assault - A Officer 22-30A-17 - Grand Theft (F6) (22-30A-17.3 - Petty Theft All O 22-18-1 - Simple Assault - Misc	Pesall  cks \$400-\$1000 (M1)  gainst Law Enforcement  -1,000.00 - 2,500.00)  hers \$400 or less
WILLHITE, LEIF	43	
WILSON, TOMMY II	41 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography- Manufacture - Arrested 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography- Manufacture 22-24A-3 - Child Pornography- Manufacture	Possession, Distribute,

**Total Records: 43**